

Scheme:- MMGSY-NDB-(BRICS)

Name of Road:- Gafur Miya House to Panchayat

Schedule XLV Form No.-134 Bhawan Bhargama

BIHAR P.W.D.

R.W.D. (P.W.D.)
Muzaffarpur

DIVISION

A.C. K.L.D. (50) SUB-DIVISION

Singauli.

MB. 742-6563.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency - Kumar Construction Co.

3rd on A/c Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const ⁿ of Road					
from Gafur Miya House					
to Panchayat Bhawan					
Bhargawa					
Agency - Kumar Construction					
Company Moh - New					
Chandmari, Motihari					
Dist - East Champaran					
Agreement No - 39 SBD/2023-24					
Construction cost - Rs. 116.32388 lakh					
Maintenance cost Rs - 8.60288 lakh					
Date of start - 16/03/2024					
Date of completion - 15/03/2025					

Below Rate :- 0.21%

Record Entry

Date :- 29/07/2024

(1) Providing and applying
primer coat with bitu-
men emulsion (SS-1) on
prepared surface - do -

$$1 \times 7 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{5.30 + 3.75}{2} \right) \text{ m} = 31.68 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 5 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 18.75 \text{ m}^2$$

$$3 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 337.50 \text{ m}^2$$

$$5 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 562.50 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 225.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 5 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} = 18.75 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 6 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{3.75 + 6.0}{2} \right) \text{ m} = 29.25 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 8 \text{ m} \times \left(\frac{5.5 + 3.75}{2} \right) \text{ m} = 37.00 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(43) (44) Iron and filley joint sealing					
Q-VT113/31(23) = 12.00H					
e h 56 = 04/17 h					672 = 00
(44) (45) Iron weep holes					
Q-VT113/31(24) = 24 H					
e h 149 = 03/each h					3577 = 00
(45) (46) Iron drainage spouts					
Q-VT113/31(25) = 2 H					
e h 666 = 72/each h					1333 = 00
(46) (47) Painting two each, karpel					
Q-VT113/31(26) = 26.56 H					
e h 137 = 35/17 h					3653 = 00
(47) (48) Iron and laying 300mm dia Rec Pipe					
Q-VT113/31(27) = 15.00 H					
e h 1071.18/17 h					16068 = 00
Rs. 96,29,701 = 00					
Add 1% Labour cost (+)					96297 = 00
Add 18% GST (+)					17,33,346 = 00
Add Seigniorage fee (+)					1,34,258 = 00
Rs. 1,15,93,602 = 00					
Less 0.21% below (-)					24347 = 00
Rs. 1,15,69,255 = 00					
Less Prev. Pay (-)					59,53,118 = 00
Rs. 56,16,137 = 00					
Contd.					
14/10/24					
J.E.					
Continuation					
14/10/24					
Ch.P.					
14/10/24					